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Bobby
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Art Geography Music
Culture History Nature
Entertainment Literature Science
Games Miscellaneous | Sports
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final

1 Animals Anonymous 16 18 18 52

George & The Boosters 18 16 17 | 51

2 feat. Billy Preston
Gin Blossoms 19 15 17 51
4 The Biggest Blank 11 13 16 40
(?7?77) 12 13 15 | 40
6 Mary-Ann 11 8 10 29

7 | New Kids On The Blockchain 8 10 7 25

8 the gaithersburg trojans 6 6 11 23

AVERAGE 12.6 | 12.4 | 13.9 | 38.9




Round 1

Category 1 - Art

1.

Very Peri (P 17-3938) is the 2022 colour of the year
according to what colour matching company?

In what second, US city could you visit a 10 ton stainless
steel bean-shaped sculpture, officially called "Cloud Gate"?

What do the letters "HB" stand for on a standard no. 2
pencil?

What Broken Column painter married muralist Diego Rivera
in 1929 and then again in 19407

What type of decorative buildings share their name with a
Sondheim musical, which means "madness" in French?

Category 2 - Culture

6.

10.

In a 1991 ad, what drink company used the slogan, "Be Like
Mike"?

At what store could you buy a Billy, Alex, or Tobias?

What biblical character was conceived during the
immaculate conception?

Originally called the Sportmesser, what pocket-sized
product did Victorinox first patent and produce in 18977?

What supermodel from St. Catharines famously said she
doesn't wake up for less than $10,000?
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Category 3 - Entertainment

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

What Showtime series that went off the air in 2013 returned
for a 2021 limited series subtitled New Blood?

What Believe singer won a Best Actress Oscar for 1987s
Moonstruck?

What comedy film series is called "SOS Fantomes" in
French?

In AImost Famous, what fictional band is William Miller
attempting to profile for Rolling Stone?

Hocus Pocus Alimagocus are the magic words that bring a
department store mannequin to life in what 80s Canadian
children's series?

Category 4 - Games

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

Winmau is a Welsh equipment manufacturer associated
with what flighty game?

In what organic card game might you try to shoot the moon?
What Pokémon do Blastoise and Wartortle evolve from?
How many pieces are in a double-6 dominoes set?

What Walking Dead actor lent his likeness to the 2019 video
game Death Stranding?



Round 2

Category 5 - Geography

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

What US state shares a border with only one other state?
What mythical creature appears on the flag of Bhutan?
What city is split by the Bosporus?

Despite sharing a boarder with Quebec, what Canadian
province has the fewest native French speakers?

What three countries come between "Ethiopia" and "Gabon"
on an alphabetical list of nations?

Category 6 - History

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

During what war did the Battle of Ypres occur?

Who was Canadian Prime Minister when JFK was
assassinated?

What British explorer was killed in 1779 after a failed
hostage exchange in Hawaii?

Robert E. Lee surrendered to Grant at a courthouse in what
Virginia city?

What Roman Emperor wrote Meditations--an explanation of
stoic philosophy?
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Category 7 - Literature

31. On March 12, 2021, the Canadian edition of what Online
news blog closed after its parent company was acquired by
BuzzFeed?

32. What non-fiction WWII book by Stephen E. Ambrose takes
its name from a line in the St. Crispin's Day speech in Henry
V?

33. 2012s The Casual Vacancy was what author's first non-
fantasy novel (and eight novel overall)?

34. What generous Shel Silverstein title character ends the
book as a place for an old boy to sit and rest?

35. What fruits does William Carlos Williams lament eating in
the poem "This is Just to Say"?

Category 8 - Miscellaneous

36. What one word can come before each of the following to
create a recognizable word or phrase: Light;
Engine; __ Party?

37. It would have cost roughly 700,000 five-cent pieces to
construct what monument located in Sudbury?

38. What one word can mean: average; cruel; or to intend?

39. As of January 20, 2022, by what name has the stadium now
located at 1 Blue Jays Way been officially known the
longest?

40. What two 90's television show titles are hidden in this lazy
anagram: A-A-A-B-C - D-D-E-E-E - H-H-I-I-I - K-N-N-N-N -
P-R-S-T-T - T-X-Y-Y?
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Category 9 - Music

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

What Oscar-winning actor is featured on Kanye West's Gold
Digger?

From what material are the bars of a xylophone traditionally
made?

What 1998 Barenaked Ladies song is their only single to top
the US Billboard Hot 100--a feat it only accomplished for a
7-day period?

What colourful album was Amy Winehouse's 2006 follow up
to her debut Frank?

What Swedish quartet are the only band to win the
Eurovision Song Contest and have a US number one
single?

Category 10 - Nature

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

What rock type can be divided into two main sub types:
plutonic and volcanic?

What archipelago are the largest species of tortoise native
to?

What NGO's logo is based on an animal named Chi and
was chosen, in part, because (unlike Chi), it reproduced well
in black and white?

First developed in the 1960s, what scale is used in Canada
to describe the subjective feel of the air and is calculated
using the dew point?

Within 20, how many bones does a great white shark have
in its head?
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Category 11 - Science

51.

52.
53.

54.
55.

What chemical element has double the atomic weight of
helium?

Where on/in the human body could you find the gingiva?

Alphabetically, what is the last of NASAs space shuttle
orbiters?

In technology, what does USB stand for?

For developing what gene editing technology did
Emmanuelle Charpentier and Jennifer A. Doudna receive
the 2020 Nobel Prize in Chemistry?

Category 12 - Sports

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Based ~4,000 km away from Toronto, what NBA team plays
its home games the furthest north?

In 1986, what Argentinian soccer player scored the Hand of
God and the Goal of the Century in the space of 4 minutes?

In gridiron football, what pump-action, offensive formation
sees the quarterback receive the snap several yards behind
the line of scrimmage?

Youppi!, the official mascot of the Montreal Canadiens, was
previously the mascot of what defunct sports franchise?

What former New Jersey Devils goaltender holds the record
for most career shutouts with 125?
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1. Pantone 12.5% 21. Maine 12.5%
2. Chigago 12.5% 22. Dragon 12.5%
3. Hard Black 12.5% 23. Istanbul 37.5%
4. Frida Kahlo 12.5% 24. Newfoundland And Labrador 37.5%
5. Follies 50.0% 25. Fiji; Finland; France 25.0%
6. Gatorade 12.5% 26. Wwi 25.0%
7. lkea 25.0% 27. Lester Pearson 25.0%
8. Mary 87.5% 28. James Cook 12.5%
9. Swiss Army Knife 37.5% 29. Appomattox 87.5%
10. Linda Evangelista 37.5% 30. Marcus Aurelius 37.5%
11. Dexter 37.5% 31. Huffpost 50.0%
12. Cher 0.0% 32. Band Of Brothers 50.0%
13. Ghostbusters 12.5% 33. Jk Rowling 25.0%
14. Stillwater 75.0% 34. The Giving Tree 50.0%
15. Today's Special 37.5% 35. Plums 75.0%
16. Darts 50.0% 36. Search 50.0%
17. Hearts 37.5% 37. Big Nickel 12.5%
18. Squirtle 62.5% 38. Mean 12.5%
19. 28 62.5% 39. Skydome

20. Norman Reedus 62 5% (On Sept 20, 2022, "Rogers Centre" Will Overtake 1t) 100.0%

40. Sex And The City; Pinky And The Brain 25.0%



Answers Round 3

41

Wood

One Week

Back To Black
ABBA

Igneous

Galapagos

World Wildlife Fund
Humidex

0 (0-20; Shark Skeletons Are Cartilage, Not Bone)
Beryllium

Mouth (Gums)
Enterprise

Universal Serial Bus
Crispr - Cas9
Portland Trailblazers
Diego Maradona
Shotgun

The Montreal Expos

Martin Brodeur
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Difficulty

. Jamie Foxx
42.
43.
44.
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

25.0%

0.0%
37.5%
37.5%

0.0%
25.0%

0.0%
25.0%
37.5%
50.0%
62.5%
12.5%
87.5%

0.0%
50.0%
37.5%
25.0%
37.5%
12.5%
50.0%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

36.9% 38.1%

30.6%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

46.7% 43.3%

Medium (34-66%)

10.0%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of

[5) 0,
game 8.3% 1.7%
General
Catogories ART CUL ENT GAM|GEO HIS LIT MIX MUS NAT SCI SPO
Asked| 5 6 8 | 5 715 5|5 7|6 5 6
%Of 830 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
.3% [10.0%(13.3%| 8.3% [11.7%| 8.3% | 8.3% | 8.3% |11.7%|10.0%| 8.3% |10.0%
game
Avg

difficulty

20.0%|37.5%|26.6%55.0%|21.4%|37.5%50.0%|40.0%

25.0%|22.9%|42.5%|43.8%

Team size 1 2 3 4 4+ TTL teams
# of
teams . . - - . 8
Avg
score . . - - . 38.9




