Jan. 26, 2022Bobby

Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3		
Art	Geography	Music		
Culture	History	Nature		
Entertainment	Literature	Science		
Games	Miscellaneous	Sports		

Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	Animals Anonymous	16	18	18	52
2	George & The Boosters feat. Billy Preston	18	16	17	51
	Gin Blossoms	19	15	17	51
	The Biggest Blank	11	13	16	40
4	(???)	12	13	15	40
6	Mary-Ann	11	8	10	29
7	New Kids On The Blockchain	8	10	7	25
8	the gaithersburg trojans	6	6	11	23
	AVERAGE	12.6	12.4	13.9	38.9

Category 1 - Art

- 1. Very Peri (P 17-3938) is the 2022 colour of the year according to what colour matching company?
- 2. In what second, US city could you visit a 10 ton stainless steel bean-shaped sculpture, officially called "Cloud Gate"?
- 3. What do the letters "HB" stand for on a standard no. 2 pencil?
- 4. What Broken Column painter married muralist Diego Rivera in 1929 and then again in 1940?
- 5. What type of decorative buildings share their name with a Sondheim musical, which means "madness" in French?

Category 2 - Culture

- 6. In a 1991 ad, what drink company used the slogan, "Be Like Mike"?
- 7. At what store could you buy a Billy, Alex, or Tobias?
- 8. What biblical character was conceived during the immaculate conception?
- Originally called the Sportmesser, what pocket-sized product did Victorinox first patent and produce in 1897?
- 10. What supermodel from St. Catharines famously said she doesn't wake up for less than \$10,000?

Category 3 - Entertainment

Round 1

- 11. What Showtime series that went off the air in 2013 returned for a 2021 limited series subtitled New Blood?
- 12. What Believe singer won a Best Actress Oscar for 1987s Moonstruck?
- 13. What comedy film series is called "SOS Fantomes" in French?
- 14. In Almost Famous, what fictional band is William Miller attempting to profile for Rolling Stone?
- 15. Hocus Pocus Alimagocus are the magic words that bring a department store mannequin to life in what 80s Canadian children's series?

Category 4 - Games

- 16. Winmau is a Welsh equipment manufacturer associated with what flighty game?
- 17. In what organic card game might you try to shoot the moon?
- 18. What Pokémon do Blastoise and Wartortle evolve from?
- 19. How many pieces are in a double-6 dominoes set?
- 20. What Walking Dead actor lent his likeness to the 2019 video game Death Stranding?

Category 5 - Geography

- 21. What US state shares a border with only one other state?
- 22. What mythical creature appears on the flag of Bhutan?
- 23. What city is split by the Bosporus?
- 24. Despite sharing a boarder with Quebec, what Canadian province has the fewest native French speakers?
- 25. What three countries come between "Ethiopia" and "Gabon" on an alphabetical list of nations?

Category 6 - History

- 26. During what war did the Battle of Ypres occur?
- 27. Who was Canadian Prime Minister when JFK was assassinated?
- 28. What British explorer was killed in 1779 after a failed hostage exchange in Hawaii?
- 29. Robert E. Lee surrendered to Grant at a courthouse in what Virginia city?
- 30. What Roman Emperor wrote Meditations--an explanation of stoic philosophy?

Category 7 - Literature

Round 2

- 31. On March 12, 2021, the Canadian edition of what Online news blog closed after its parent company was acquired by BuzzFeed?
- 32. What non-fiction WWII book by Stephen E. Ambrose takes its name from a line in the St. Crispin's Day speech in Henry V?
- 33. 2012s The Casual Vacancy was what author's first non-fantasy novel (and eight novel overall)?
- 34. What generous Shel Silverstein title character ends the book as a place for an old boy to sit and rest?
- 35. What fruits does William Carlos Williams lament eating in the poem "This is Just to Say"?

Category 8 - Miscellaneous

36.	What one word	can come before each	of the following to
	create a recogn	izable word or phrase:	Light;
	Engine;	_Party?	

- 37. It would have cost roughly 700,000 five-cent pieces to construct what monument located in Sudbury?
- 38. What one word can mean: average; cruel; or to intend?
- 39. As of January 20, 2022, by what name has the stadium now located at 1 Blue Jays Way been officially known the longest?
- 40. What two 90's television show titles are hidden in this lazy anagram: A-A-A-B-C D-D-E-E-E H-H-I-I-I K-N-N-N-N P-R-S-T-T T-X-Y-Y?

Category 9 - Music

- 41. What Oscar-winning actor is featured on Kanye West's Gold Digger?
- 42. From what material are the bars of a xylophone traditionally made?
- 43. What 1998 Barenaked Ladies song is their only single to top the US Billboard Hot 100--a feat it only accomplished for a 7-day period?
- 44. What colourful album was Amy Winehouse's 2006 follow up to her debut Frank?
- 45. What Swedish quartet are the only band to win the Eurovision Song Contest and have a US number one single?

Category 10 - Nature

- 46. What rock type can be divided into two main sub types: plutonic and volcanic?
- 47. What archipelago are the largest species of tortoise native to?
- 48. What NGO's logo is based on an animal named Chi and was chosen, in part, because (unlike Chi), it reproduced well in black and white?
- 49. First developed in the 1960s, what scale is used in Canada to describe the subjective feel of the air and is calculated using the dew point?
- 50. Within 20, how many bones does a great white shark have in its head?

Category 11 - Science

Round 3

- 51. What chemical element has double the atomic weight of helium?
- 52. Where on/in the human body could you find the gingiva?
- 53. Alphabetically, what is the last of NASAs space shuttle orbiters?
- 54. In technology, what does USB stand for?
- 55. For developing what gene editing technology did Emmanuelle Charpentier and Jennifer A. Doudna receive the 2020 Nobel Prize in Chemistry?

Category 12 - Sports

- 56. Based ~4,000 km away from Toronto, what NBA team plays its home games the furthest north?
- 57. In 1986, what Argentinian soccer player scored the Hand of God and the Goal of the Century in the space of 4 minutes?
- 58. In gridiron football, what pump-action, offensive formation sees the quarterback receive the snap several yards behind the line of scrimmage?
- 59. Youppi!, the official mascot of the Montreal Canadiens, was previously the mascot of what defunct sports franchise?
- 60. What former New Jersey Devils goaltender holds the record for most career shutouts with 125?

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Pantone	12.5%	21. Maine	12.5%
2. Chigago	12.5%	22. Dragon	12.5%
3. Hard Black	12.5%	23. Istanbul	37.5%
4. Frida Kahlo	12.5%	24. Newfoundland And Labrador	37.5%
5. Follies	50.0%	25. Fiji; Finland; France	25.0%
6. Gatorade	12.5%	26. Wwi	25.0%
7. Ikea	25.0%	27. Lester Pearson	25.0%
8. Mary	87.5%	28. James Cook	12.5%
9. Swiss Army Knife	37.5%	29. Appomattox	87.5%
10. Linda Evangelista	37.5%	30. Marcus Aurelius	37.5%
11. Dexter	37.5%	31. Huffpost	50.0%
12. Cher	0.0%	32. Band Of Brothers	50.0%
13. Ghostbusters	12.5%	33. Jk Rowling	25.0%
14. Stillwater	75.0%	34. The Giving Tree	50.0%
15. Today's Special	37.5%	35. Plums	75.0%
16. Darts	50.0%	36. Search	50.0%
17. Hearts	37.5%	37. Big Nickel	12.5%
18. Squirtle	62.5%	38. Mean	12.5%
19. 28	62.5%	39. Skydome	
20. Norman Reedus	62.5%	(On Sept 20, 2022, "Rogers Centre" Will Overtake It)	100.0%
		40. Sex And The City; Pinky And The Brain	25.0%

Game Stats

	Difficulty
41. Jamie Foxx	25.0%
42. Wood	0.0%
43. One Week	37.5%
44. Back To Black	37.5%
45. ABBA	0.0%
46. Igneous	25.0%
47. Galapagos	0.0%
48. World Wildlife Fund	25.0%
49. Humidex	37.5%
50. 0 (0-20; Shark Skeletons Are Cartilage, Not Bone)	50.0%
51. Beryllium	62.5%
52. Mouth (Gums)	12.5%
53. Enterprise	87.5%
54. Universal Serial Bus	0.0%
55. Crispr - Cas9	50.0%
56. Portland Trailblazers	37.5%
57. Diego Maradona	25.0%
58. Shotgun	37.5%
59. The Montreal Expos	12.5%
60. Martin Brodeur	50.0%

Category	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Avg difficulty	20.0%	40.0%	32.5%	55.0%	25.0%	37.5%	50.0%	40.0%	20.0%	27.5%	42.5%	32.5%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	36.9%	38.1%	30.6%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	46.7%	43.3%	10.0%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	8.3%	1.7%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	5	6	8	5	7	5	5	5	7	6	5	6
% of game	8.3%	10.0%	13.3%	8.3%	11.7%	8.3%	8.3%	8.3%	11.7%	10.0%	8.3%	10.0%
Avg difficulty	20.0%	37.5%	26.6%	55.0%	21.4%	37.5%	50.0%	40.0%	25.0%	22.9%	42.5%	43.8%

Team size	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams
# of teams						8
Avg score						38.9